

### Shri. Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's

## Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh Memorial Medical College, Amravati.



Phone No: 0721 - 2552353

E Mail ID: drpdmmc2007@rediffmail.com

Dr. Anil T. Deshmukh

Dean

Fax No: 0721 – 2552353 Web ID: www.pdmmc.edu.in

## Fees Structure for M.B.B.S. Course 2023-24

Sr. No.	Particular	for 2023-24 Amount	Remarks
			- Mode of Payments
01	* Admission Fee	1500/-	Cash
02	Tuition Fees per year		
a	For 85% Seats (Open)\$	9,62,000/-	D.D. in favour of Dean, Dr. P.D.M.M.C. Amravati
b	@ For OBC Category	9,62,000/- (Including development fees Rs. 87,455/-)	
С	For VJ / NT / SBC Category	87,455/-	
d	For SC / ST Category	Nil Subject to submission of all the required documents	
е	15% NRI Quota	48,10,000/-	
d	Institutional Quota	28,86,000/-	
03	*College Caution Money	1,00,000/- refundable	D.D. in favour of Dean, Dr. P.D.M.M.C Amravati
04	*S.A.M.C. Fee (Student Association)	30,000/-	D.D. in favour of Dean, Dr. P.D.M.M.C Amravati

\$ Fees concession for SEBC category candidates will be given as per the direction of Govt. of Maharashtra.

@ Tuition fees for OBC & EWS category (Those who have Income certificate below Rs. 8,00,000/-) Rs. 5,24,730/-

\*Applicable to students of all category / quota.

DEAN, Dr. P. D. M. Medical College, Amravati

#### Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

# Dr. Panjabrao Alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh Memorial Medical College, Amravati

#### NOTICE FOR ADMISSION Ist M.B.B.S. 2023-24

All the candidates who are selected for I<sup>st</sup> M.B.B.S. 2023-24 are hereby informed that they should bring following documents in original along with 4 sets of Xerox copies and 04 passport size photographs.

S. No.	Name of Documents	
1	Nationality Certificate or Valid Passport	
2	Domicile Certificate	
3 *	Allotment Letter	
4	Proof of Age (S.S.C. Board Certificate)	
5	H.S.S.C. Mark Sheet or equivalent Exam	
6	H.S.S.C. Board Certificate	
7	Copy of Adhar Card	
8	NEET Mark Sheet 2023	
9	NEET Admit Card 2023	
10	Medical Fitness Certificate (Annexure 'H')	
11	College/School Leaving Certificate	
12	Gap Certificate (if any)	
13	Caste Certificate (if applicable)	
14	Caste Validity Certificate (if applicable)	
15	Non-Creamy Layer Certificate (if applicable)	
16	Migration Certificate (if applicable)	
17	Copy of Online Application Form	
18	Copy of Preference Form	
19	EWS Certificate for 2023-24 issued by Appropriate Authority	
20	Income Certificate (if applicable)	
21	Orphan Certificate from Appropriate Authority	



DEAN, Dr. P. D. M. Medical College Amravati